

School of Professional Studies

Netaji Subhas Open University

(Established by WB Act (XIX) of 1997, Recognized by UGC)
Accredited by NAAC with grade "A"

Ref: SPS/MSW-II / Dissertation Workshop (Offline)_BGC_2025

Notice for Offline (face to face) Dissertation Workshop for MSW-II at Bijoy Krishna Girls' College

(Paper-17 of New Syllabus / Paper-15 of Old Syllabus, Batch: January 2023 and before)

The Department of Social Work under the aegis of School of Professional Studies will organise Offline (face to face) Dissertation Workshop (Paper-17 of New Syllabus / Paper-15 of Old Syllabus) at Bijoy Krishna Girls' College for learners of MSW-II (Batch: January 2023 and before) as per the schedule mentioned below.

It is mandatory for all enrolled learners of MSW Part II to attend the Dissertation Workshop (offline, face to face mode) and will get **Dissertation Workshop Participation Certificate**. This certificate must be attached with the Dissertation Report. Further, it is mandatory for all enrolled learners of MSW Part-II to take guidance from an empanelled dissertation guide of MSW, NSOU for their dissertation work. **Kindly note that 'No Certificate will be issued in online mode'.**

Learners of MSW Part-II (Batch: January 2023 and before) of Study Centres/LSC under Howrah and North 24 Parganas District will only attend the said workshop.

Learners are advised to bring a copy **Enrollment Certificate** with them for attending the said workshop & for issuing the '**Dissertation Workshop Participation Certificate'**.

Date: 23/03/2025 (Sunday), Time: 12:30 pm - 2:30 pm

Venue: Bijoy Krishna Girls' College, 5/3, Mahatma Gandhi Rd, Howrah Railway Station, Kadam Tala, Howrah, West Bengal 711101

Kindly note that PCP for Optional Paper XVI-A / XVI-B of MSW-II scheduled to be held at Bijoy Krishna Girls' College and Bhairab Ganguly College (PCP Centre) on 23/03/2024 (Sunday) will be rescheduled and will notify through the university website (https://www.wbnsou.ac.in).

Dissertation Workshop (offline, face to face mode) for remaining Study Centres/Districts will notify shortly through the university website. (https://www.wbnsou.ac.in).

Schedule for Offline (face to face) Dissertation Workshop				
at Bijoy Krishna Girls' College for MSW-II (Batch: January 2023 and before)				
Venue	District	Date & Time	Topic	Faculty/Speaker
<mark>Bijoy</mark>	Howrah	23/03/2025	Dissertation Workshop	Prof Anirban Ghosh, Director(i/c), SPS
<mark>Krishna</mark>	and	(Sunday)	(Paper-17-New / Paper-15-Old) for	Dr. Kasturi Sinha Ghosh
Girls'	North 24		MSW Part II	Asst. Prof of Social Work, NSOU
College	Parganas	12:30 pm-2:30	(Batch: January 2023 & before)	Dr. Monojit Garai
		<mark>pm</mark>		Asst. Prof of Social Work, NSOU

Sd/-Dr. Monojit Garai Asst. Prof of Social Work Sd/-Dr. Kasturi Sinha Ghosh Asst. Prof of Social Work

Date: 19/03/2025

Forwarded by Sd/-

Director (i/c), School of Professional Studies

Copy to:

- 1. Co-ordinator, Brijoy Krishna Girls' College
- 2. Co-ordinator, Bhairab Ganguly College
- 3. Director (i/c), SPS
- 4. Director, Study Centres
- 5. Registrar, NSOU
- 6. All Faculties of SW